THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG
BY-LAW NO. 2003-57

Being a By-law to strike taxes from the Tax Roll.

Whereas the Treasurer of the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg has recommended to the

Municipal Council that the Taxes set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto be struck from the Tax
Roll due to one or more of the following:

1. Application under Sections 354(1,2), 357, 361, 362, 365, or 358 of the Municipal Act,
R.S.0. 2001, Ch.25.

2. Assessment Review Board Decisions or Minutes of Settlement.

And Whereas the Council has recommended that the said taxes be struck from the Tax Roll.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF
AMHERSTBURG HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. The Treasurer is hereby authorized and instructed to strike from the Tax Roll those taxes set
forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto and declared to be a part of this By-law.

2. This By-law shall take effect on the final date of passing thereof.

READ a first and second time this 14" day of July, 2003.

READ a third time and finally passed this 14" dﬁgf July, 2003..

AN

MAYOR

CLERK
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Town of Amherstburg

Schedule "A" By-Law # 2003-57

July 14th, 2003

Roll Number

140-000-06300-0000
200-000-15500-0000
390-000-05850-0000
420-000-07900-0000
440-000-02050-0000
450-000-02100-0000
460-000-24870-0000
490-000-06500-0000

510-000-18100-0000

Roll Number

010-000-01900-0000
020-000-01121-0000
080-000-03600-0000

090-000-00700-0000

Property Owner

THE FRANK LONG CO-OPERATIVE
RENAUD, MICHAEL RALPH
GARDINER, GERALD NEIL
GENERAL CHEMICAL CANADA LTD
HUMEN, DENNIS

GIGNAC, HARVEY JOSEPH
HENRY, KEITH WILLIAM

CANARD HOLDINGS INC

NORTON, PAUL A

Property Owner

PRICE, IRENE
BEAUDOIN, RICHARD ANTHONY
GIEGERICH, ROBERT MONTGOM

SAYER, LLOYD GEORGE
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Reason

Assessment Review Board Decision
Damaged by Fire

Minutes of Settlement

Assessment Review Board Decision
Minutes of Settlement

Demolished Barn

Minutes of Settlement

Minutes of Settlement

Demolished Garage

Reason

Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement

Minutes of Settlement

2002
Amount

-$5,975.98
-$430.11
-$704.47

-$151,047.34
-$23.81
-$0.68
-$981.64
-$346.47

-$17.65

2003
Amount

-$83.74
-$69.78
-$293.08

-$167.48
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Roll Number

120-000-12900-0000
140-000-03414-0000
160-000-01300-0000
190-000-10403-0000
200-000-10900-0000
220-000-07100-0000
240-000-03800-0000
270-000-04300-0000
340-000-06000-0000
390-000-03400-0000
390-000-08750-0000
400-000-03450-0000
400-000-06250-0000
400-000-06260-0000
400-000-06270-0000
400-000-06280-0000

400-000-06295-0000

Property Owner

BRIDEN, MICHELLE LYNN
VERMETTE, MATTHEW
DENEAU, GARY ALAN
HANSMAN, GLENN ERIC
JACKSON, TERENCE JAMES
BONDY, JOHN
SUTHERLAND, CHARLES ROBER
VAN, DE BOVENKAMP BERT
LEHKYJ, JAROSLAW
GOERZEN, GERALD
TANNOUS, YOUSSEF
MAURE, JAMES RANDALL
GARDINER, GERALD NEIL
GARDINER, GERALD NEIL
GARDINER, GERALD NEIL
GARDINER, GERALD NEIL

GARDINER, GERALD NEIL

Reason

Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement

Minutes of Settlement

2003
Amount

-$334.94
-$125.61
-$27.92
-$153.51
-$111.65
$237.25
-$27.92
-$307.04
-$97.69
-$360.86
-$1,519.73
-$222.07
-$742.55
-$740.32
-$752.11
$749.48

-$668.83
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Roll Number
400-000-06310-0000

400-000-06320-0000
400-000-06330-0000
400-000-07400-0000
410-000-03085-0000
420-000-03100-0000
420-000-03400-0000
420-000-10600-0000
420-000-42000-0000
420-000-51300-0000
430-000-02750-0000
430-000-04400-0000
440-000-02050-0000
440-000-04800-0000
450-000-02100-0000
450-000-07200-0000
460-000-09800-0000

460-000-13400-0000

Property Owner
GARDINER, GERALD NEIL

GARDINER, GERALD NEIL
GARDINER, GERALD NEIL
GIROUX, CHERYL LYNN
FORTINI, FELIX
DIPIERDOMINICO, VALENTINO
DIPIERDOMENICO, JOHN
WIGLE, THELMA GAIL
SALVATI, SERGIO
LAFRAMBOISE, JOHN EMILE
ARTS HARRY JOSEPH ARTS M
RECHWAN, MICHAEL GEORGE
HUMEN, DENNIS

COUVILLION, STANLEY WALLA
GIGNAC, HARVEY JOSEPH
JONES, IVAN

BONDY, BERNARD NOEL JOSEP

HEROLD, RALPH OTTO

Reason
Minutes of Settlement

Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Demolished Barn

Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement

Minutes of Settlement

2003

Amount
-$677.59

-$677.59
-$677.59
-$555.17
-$556.56
-$111.03
-$180.43
-$458.02
-$596.81
-$97.15
-$999.30
-$277.59
-$28.12
-$27.76
-$3.47
-$499.65
-$458.02

-$291.46
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Roll Number

460-000-16950-0000
460-000-19400-0000
460-000-19500-0000
460-000-24870-0000
460-000-25900-0000
460-000-26900-0000
460-000-27200-0000
460-000-27300-0000
510-000-05390-0000
510-000-15300-0000
510-000-17700-0000
540-000-13700-0000
550-000-05300-0000
550-000-06400-0000
550-000-21500-0000
550-000-29800-0000

550-000-30200-0000

Property Owner
WATTS, ALBERT EDWARD
WATTS, SHERYL MARIE
LUCIER, DAVID VINCENT
HENRY, KEITH WILLIAM
MCGOWAN, JAMES
FRENCH, MARVIN NORMAN
FAUCHER, JANETTE MARIE
PALCIT, JOHN RICHARD
RICHARD RIVEST FARMING L
VANSICKLE, RALPH
KLOSTERMAN, CHRIS
PORTER, LUCY GEORGINE
JEFFS, JAMES CARLTON

HENDERSHOTT, IRENE GRACE

PERRON, JOSEPH GAETAN EDM

OKSUZ, MEHMET H

BENNETT, JOHN THOMAS

Reason

Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settiement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement

Minutes of Settlement

2003
Amount

-$83.28
-$111.03
-$235.94

-$1,110.33
-$582.93
-$166.56

-$1,609.98

-$1,887.57
-$161.14
-$187.99
-$859.38
-$107.42

-$80.57
-$187.99
-$281.98
-$684.81

-$537.11
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Roll Number
600-000-02600-0000

600-000-06000-0000
600-000-09100-0000

600-000-09400-0000

Property Owner
PRICE, RICHARD JAMES

ESPOSITO, GAETANO
LAING, VERONICA ROSE MARI

HERCEG, JOHN EDWARD CROW

Reason
Minutes of Settlement

Minutes of Settlement
Minutes of Settlement

Minutes of Settlement

2003

Amount
-$281.98

-$469.98
-$26.86

-$349.12

-$184,498.97



